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Return respecting Officers who were in receipt of Salary of £500 or upwards, &c.—contd.

The above return is compiled from information supplied by the Departments concerned.
Hugh Pollen, Under-Secretary.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 29th November, 1910.

Approximate Goat 0/Paper.—Preparation, notgiven; printing {1,400 copies), £3 15s.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington- 1910.
Priiit Hd.~]

Office heid.
Date

of joining
Fund.

Salary
on joining

Fund.
Pre.-ent
Salary.

Salary Date
on Retire- of Retire-

ment, ment.

Public Service Sw )erannnatio: Fund—ci >ntinued.
Public Health—

District Health Officer 1/2/08
1/4/08
1/1/08

£
540
555
500

£
555

£

555
515 31/3/10

14/2/10
it • • •

Miscellaneous Services—
Consulting Medical Officer, London ...

Inspector, Eire Brigades
Defence Department—

Chief of General Staff
Secretary Council of Defence
Inspector-General ...

Customs Department —
Customs Offices—

Chief Customs Expert
Marine and Harbours—

Secretary, Marine
Nautical Adviser ...
Master " Tutanekai "

Inspection of Machinery—
Chief Inspector

Labour Department—
Secretary ...

Lands and Survey Department—
Surveyor-General
Commissioner Crown Lands ...

1/4/08
23/10/08

1/1/08
30/6/08
30/6/08

1/3/08

900
500

500
525
525

800

900
500
525

525
525

800

30/6/09

30/6/09
1/6/0830/6/08

30/6/08
550
500
500

550
500
500*

30/6/08 550 550

1/6/08 600 600

30/6/08
30/6/08

1/6/081/6/08

550
525
525
700

650
525

525
700

31/7/09
30/6/09

// ... ...
Surveyor-General (late)

Agriculture, Commerce, and Tourists De-
partment—

Chief Veterinarianf ...
Director of Fields and Experimental

Farms Division ,
Eesident Medical Officer

State Coal-mines Account—
Mine-manager

Land for Settlements Account—
Land-purchase Inspector

Public Trustee's Account—
Public Trustee
Deputy Public Trustee
Solicitor

Government Insurance Department—
Commissioner
Actuary
Deputy-Commissioner and Secretary ...
District Manager
Assistant Commissioner

Public Works Department—
Under-Secretary
Engineer-in-Chief
Superintending Engineer-
Architect ...
Chief Engineer Eoads
District Engineer ...

30/6/08
30/6/08

1/5/08
30/6/08

1/5/08
30/6/08
30/6/08

1/2/08

650
575
600

600

675

1,000
505
525

600

600

700
1,000

505

600

550

31/8/09

31/3/09
30/6/0823/5/08
30/6/08
30/6/08

1/4/08

1,000
875
750
700
500

1,000
875
875
700

500 16/12/08
1/6/08

30/6/0830/8/08
30/6/08

1/1/08
1/3/08

825
825
600
550
650
550

825
825
600
550

725
550 30/6/09

31/12/08
* £50 of this is paid by Postal Dapartmeint. t Thi, offioer resigned on 31st Deoember, 1908.
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