RETURN respecting Officers who were in receipt of Salary of £500 or upwards, &c.—contd.

Office held.		Date of joining Fund.	Salary on joining Fund.	Present Salary.	Salary on Retire- ment.	Date of Retire- ment.
Public Service Superannation Fund—continued.						
Public Health—			. £	£	£	i
District Health Officer		1/2/08	540	555		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1/4/08	555		55£	31/3/10
<i>y</i> · · · ·		1/1/08	500		515	14/2/10
Miscellaneous Services—						
Consulting Medical Officer, Lond	lon	1/4/08	900	900		
Inspector, Fire Brigades	• • •	23/10/08	500	500	٠	•••
Defence Department—		4 (1 (00				
Chief of General Staff	• • •	1/1/08	500	525		
Secretary Council of Defence		30/6/08	525		525	30/6/09
Inspector-General		30/6/08	525	525		
Customs Department —				-		
Customs Offices—		1 10 100	200		000	2212122
Chief Customs Expert	• • •	1/3/08	800	•••	800	30/6/09
Marine and Harbours—						
Secretary, Marine		1/6/08	550	550		
Nautical Adviser	• • •	30/6/08	500	500		
Master "Tutanekai"	····	30/6/08	500	500*		
Inspection of Machinery—						
Chief Inspector	• • •	30/6/08	550	550		•••
Labour Department—						
Secretary	• • •	1/6/08	600	600		
Lands and Survey Department—						
Surveyor-General		30/6/08	550	650	:	
Commissioner Crown Lands		30/6/08	525	525		
,,		1/6/08	525		525	31/7/09
Surveyor-General (late)		1/6/08	700		700	30/6/09
Agriculture, Commerce, and Tourist	s De-					
partment—						
Chief Veterinarian†		30/6/08	650		• • •	
Director of Fields and Experim	ental	30/6/08	575	600		
Farms Division	•					
Resident Medical Officer		1/5/08	600	• • •	600	31/8/09
State Coal-mines Account—						
Mine-manager	• • •	30/6/08	600	600		
Land for Settlements Account—						
Land-purchase Inspector	• • •	1/5/08	675	700		
Public Trustee's Account—						
Public Trustee		30/6/08	1,000	1,000		
Deputy Public Trustee		30/6/08	505	505		
Solicitor		1/2/08	525		550	31/3/09
Government Insurance Department—						
Commissioner		30/6/08	1,000	1,000		
Actuary		23/5/08	875	875		
Deputy-Commissioner and Secretar	у	30/6/08	750	875		
District Manager		30/6/08	700	700		
Assistant Commissioner		1/4/08	500		500	16/12/08
Public Works Department—	İ	·		. }		. ,
Under-Secretary		1/6/08	825	825		• • •
Engineer-in-Chief		30/6/08	825	825		
Superintending Engineer		30/8/08	600	600		•••
Architect		30/6/08	550	550		•••
Chief Engineer Roads		1/1/08	650		725	30/6/09
District Engineer		1/3/08	550		550	31/12/08

<sup>\* £50</sup> of this is paid by Postal Department. † This officer resigned on 31st December, 1908.

Hugh Pollen, Under-Secretary. Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 29th November, 1910.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £3 15s.

The above return is compiled from information supplied by the Departments concerned.

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1910.